

		-		5
FORM PTO-1595 U.S.	RE 07-17-19	998	CHEN	DEPARTMENT OF
MRD 7-9-98 To the Honorable Commission	1007672	51	JUL 9 1998 Sached original docu	to and Trademark Offici marks or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Christa Hackl, Friedhelm Lehri	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
	Name: BASF CORPORATION			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:			
X Assignment [Street Address: 3000 CONTINENTAL DRIVE N.			
☐ Security Agreement [Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: MOUNT OLIVE, NJ ZIP: 07828			
Execution Date: 04/11/94.		l		and the second s
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s): 08/897183	,		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	n, the execution	date of the applica	ition is: .
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/897,183 filed July 21, 1997.		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes	□ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspon- dence concerning document should be mailed:		6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: JAMES J. DRAKE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)40.00		
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: 1419 Biddle Avenue		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Wyandotte State: Marias ZIP: 48192		8. Deposit account number:		
FC:501 40.00 CH	23-3425			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a a true copy of the original docu		mation is true an	od correct and any	
Name of Person Signing	- James	Signature		7/6/98
Total nun	nber of pages including cave	r sheet, attachmo	ints, and documen	A:

PATENT REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT





+) Christa Hackl, An der Buddemuehle 8, 49152 Bad Essen Friedheim Lehrich, Stollingstrasse 10, 49448 Lemfoerde Gerhard Bittner, Lohneufer 36, 49356 Diepholz Federal Republic of Germany

citizens of the Federal Republic of Germany a citizen of Austria have invented certain new and useful improvements in

as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by us on April 11, 1994

Serial No. 08/2/3660

, filed 03/16/94

properatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, Elastogran GmbH, having a place of business at 49448 Lemförde, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the Letters Patent to be granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we, the said

Christa Hackl Friedhelm Lehrich Gerhard Bittner

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Elastogran GmbH the full and exclusive right to the said invention and application and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Elastogran GmbH, as the assignce of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Elastogran GmbH, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Elastogran GmbH, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Elastogran GmbH, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BASF Corporation, Patent Department; 1419 Biddle Avenue, Wyandotte, MI 48192-3736 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filling date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands

April 11, 1994 Date:

April 11, 1994 Date:

Gerhard Bittnet

RECORDED: 07/09/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0849